

## CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Presenter:	Quentin Brunsvold
Meeting Date:	Tuesday, December 13, 2022
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Туре:	INFO/ACTION
Subject:	Acceptance of donations made to the Marshall Fire Department Scholarship Fund
Background Information:	The Marshall Fire Department Scholarship Trust Fund originated with an anonymous donation of \$3,000 on December 31, 1997. On January 20, 1998 the City Council accepted the donation and created criteria for awarding scholarship funds. Scholarships are awarded annually to applicants who have/had a parent active, retired, or deceased member of the Marshall Fire Department. In 2022 \$2,117.63 was graciously donated to continue the legacy of the trust fund.
Fiscal Impact:	None
Alternative/ Variations:	None
Recommendations:	Adopt resolution formally accepting donations to the Marshall Fire Department Scholarship Fund received in 2022.